

LISTED ON 26.8.2013  
COURT NO. 13  
ITEM NO. 43

**SECTION XII**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 10532-10533 OF  
2012

Shankar Sundaram  
.....Petitioner

-Versus-

Amalgamations Limited & Ors.  
.....Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23<sup>rd</sup> March, 2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

"Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.  
Mr. Anil B. Divan, learned senior counsel appears for Respondent No. 1.  
Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.  
No ad-interim stay."

It is submitted that there are 22 respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3, 5 to 13, 15 and 18 are represented through Ms. Meera Mathur, Advocate.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has filed Affidavit of dasti service with proof on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 18 and 20 to 22.

It is further submitted that the name of Respondent No. 19 has been deleted vide this Hon'ble Court's Order dated 21<sup>st</sup> March, 2013.

It is also submitted that Ms. Meera Mathur, Advocate has filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 1 and Mr. K.K.

Mani, Counsel for the Petitioner has filed Rejoinder Affidavit and copies of the same have already been included in the Special Leave Petition Paper books.

Service of notice is complete.

.....2/-

- 2 -

It is lastly submitted that the matters were mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

**"List this matter on 26<sup>th</sup> August, 2013, before the appropriate Bench."**

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 23<sup>rd</sup> day of August, 2013.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to : Mr. K.K. Mani, Advocate  
Ms. Meera Mathur, Advocate

**ASSISTANT**

**REGISTRAR**

RK