

\214

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10532-10533/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/09/2011
in LPA No.129/2002 and in LPA No. 131/2002 passed by the High
Court of Madras)

SHANKAR SUNDARAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMALGAMATIONS LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 29/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv.

Ms. T. Archana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.

Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.

Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated on behalf of the
respondents.

List on 29 th

July, 2016.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)

AR-CUM-PS

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR