

Listed on:29.7.2016

Court No. 02

Item No. 30

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos.
10532-10533 OF 2012**

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Shankar Sundaram

...PETITIONER

Versus

Amalgamations Ltd. & Ors.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29th April, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Perused the letter circulated
on behalf of the respondents.
List on 29th July, 2016."**

It is submitted that in view of letter circulated before the Hon'ble Court on 29th April, 2016, Counsel for the Parties has not filed any documents regarding amicable settlement so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the, 28th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. K. K. Mani, Advocate
Ms. Meera Mathur, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk