

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.2 SECTION XII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10532-10533/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/09/2011
in LPA No. 129/2002 07/09/2011 in LPA No. 131/2002 passed by the
High Court Of Madras)

SHANKAR SUNDARAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMALGAMATIONS LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln(s) for impleadment, interim relief and office report)
Date : 02/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

Mr. K. Ravi,Adv.

Mr. R. Murugan,Adv.

Ms. T. Archana,Adv.

For Respondent(s) /

Applicant(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Rohini Musa,Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Krishna Srinivasan,Adv.

Mr. Dwarakesh Prabhakaran,Adv.

Ms. Geethi Ara,Adv.

Mr. S. Sukumaran,Adv.

Mr. Anand Sukumar,Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. Nos.5-6 (Applications for Impleadment) are allowed and
the applicant is impleaded as party respondent.

As the parties to the litigation are members of one family,
they desire to settle the matter outside the Court.

Stand over to 28.10.2016 so that the parties can have a
composite settlement.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)

COURT MASTER

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR