

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10532-10533/2012  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/09/2011  
in LPA No. 129/2002 07/09/2011 in LPA No. 131/2002 passed by the High  
Court Of Madras)

SHANKAR SUNDARAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMALGAMATIONS LTD.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment and interim relief and office  
report)

(For final disposal)

Date : 28/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&amp;#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON&amp;#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON&amp;#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv.

Mr. K. Ravi, Adv.

Mr. R. Murugan, Adv.

Ms. T. Archana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Krishna Srinivas, Adv.

Ms. Geethi Ara, Adv.

Mr. P. Dwarakesh, Adv.

Mr. S. Sukumran, Adv.

Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.

Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.

For Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

The application for impleadment is allowed.

It will be open to the newly added parties to file  
their counter affidavit within three weeks from today.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the parties  
that the parties are trying to settle the issues out of the  
Court. These matters are adjourned to 7 th

February, 2017 so as to

enable them to do so. If the matters are not settled before the  
next date of hearing, they shall be finally disposed of on the  
same date fixed.

[ SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR ] [SNEH BALA MEHRA]

A.R.-CUM-P.S.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR