

Listed on: 20.2.2017

Court No.:06

Item No.:45

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 10532-10533 OF 2012

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Shankar Sundaram ...PETITIONER

Versus

Amalgamations Ltd. & Ors. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28th October, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"The application for impleadment is allowed.

It will be open to the newly added parties to file their counter affidavit within three weeks from today.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the parties that the parties are trying to settle the issues out of the Court. These matters are adjourned to 7th February, 2017 so as to enable them to do so. If the matters are not settled before the next date of hearing, they shall be finally disposed of on the same date fixed."

It is submitted that newly added parties have not filed any Counter affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that Counsel for parties have not filed any documents regarding settlement so far.

...2/-

Service is complete on all respondents.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the, 16th day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. K. K. Mani, Advocate
Ms. Meera Mathur, Advocate
Ms. Rohini Musa, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk