

ZITEM NO.803

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 10532-10533/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/09/2011

in LPA No. 129/2002 and LPA No. 131/2002 passed by the High Court
of Madras)

SHANKAR SUNDARAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMALGAMATIONS LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/02/2017 These petitions were orally mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv. (Orally mentioned by)

Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.

Mr. Bhupesh Kr. Pathak, Adv.

Mrs. Meera Mathur, AOR

Ms. Rohini Musa, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the prayer made by the learned counsel appearing for the
respondents(s), list the Special Leave Petitions on Monday, the
27th March, 2017.

(VISHAL ANAND)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER